
Student Guide to Home Learning 
The Hazeley Academy 

 
It is important that you use your time at home to continue your learning. The expectation is that you will complete tasks, create revision resources 
and research topics for each of your subjects. You are not on holiday, other students will be working so it is essential that you do not fall behind.  
 
What do I do?  
1. Log onto Go4Schools at www.go4schools.com  
Ensure that you log in using the student or parent platform. The button looks like this: 

 
2. When you log on you will see the work that your teachers want you to complete under ‘Homework’. It looks like this:   

 
3. When you complete the tasks, email your work to your teacher and let them know your progress. You can also email your teacher for feedback, 
extension work or to ask for help. Email contact details over leaf.  
 
4. How do I work at home?  
Set up an area where you can comfortably work, a desk or kitchen table would be perfect. You should work at home between the hours of 9.00am 
and 3.00pm, taking regular breaks. Your teachers will be online to support you during this time, email them.  Vary the subjects you study. Email 
teachers for feedback and let them know your progress. It is absolutely essential that you have routine and stick to it. We recommend you follow 
this schedule:  

8.00am - 9.00am Rise and Shine! Get dressed and have breakfast!  

9.00am - 10.00am First Subject 

10.00am - 11.00am Second Subject 

11.00am - 11.30am Have a break! Listen to music, call a friend...etc 

11.30am - 12.30pm Third Subject  

12.30pm - 1.30pm Fourth Subject  

1.30pm - 2.00pm Lunch – Enjoy! 

2.00pm - 3.00pm  Fifth Subject – Don't forget to email your teachers!  

 
Help! I Can’t Log On to Go4Schools or my school email! 

1. Email ITS@thehazeleyacademy.com to receive support logging in to email.  
2. Email data@thehazeleyacademy.com to receive support logging in to Go4Schools.  
3. Email your teacher who will email you the work 
4. Contact a friend / classmate and ask for the work 

 
What Else Can I Do At Home?  

✓ Read a non-fiction novel for pleasure. You could also listen to free audiobooks and podcasts.  
✓ Make a range of revision resources for each of your subject. You could make:  

▫ Notecards 
▫ Mind maps 
▫ Videos or podcasts 
▫ Posters 
▫ Cornell Notes  
▫ Powerpoint Presentations  

✓ Research a topic that you are interested in. You could explore your family tree or investigate an aspect of local history.  
✓ Support your family by helping with tasks at home and keeping positive. 

 
 
Researching Future Careers and Jobs  
Unifrog - www.unifrog.org 
You are able to access this from home - if you have forgotten your password, click the password reminder button. Use your home email not school 
email. If you are unsure of your career aspirations, use the careers library or subject library to read about different careers. You will find 
information about the subjects you will need, the key competencies you will need, the salary and job prospects in both of these.  The Activities and 
Competencies tools can be used to record your evidence and show how you are developing your employability skills.  You will need a CV at some 
point, use the CV builder to create your own demonstrating your strengths and qualities.  Finally use the University and Apprenticeship search 
tools to research different degree programmes, universities and apprenticeship programmes. 
 

Keeping Safe and Healthy 
Follow the government guidance for social distancing.  

▪ Avoid contact with someone who is displaying symptoms of coronavirus (COVID-19). These symptoms include high temperature and/or 
new and continuous cough 

▪ Avoid non-essential use of public transport. 
▪ Avoid large gatherings, and gatherings in smaller public spaces such as meeting friends in parks, hanging out on the street or up City.   
▪ Avoid gatherings with friends and extended family. Keep in touch using remote technology such as phone, internet, and social media. 

 
Set yourself a challenge 
Physical and mental wellbeing is important.  Set yourself a physical goal to achieve each day.  
Try the following: 

➢ 30 seconds of sit ups 
➢  30 seconds of jogging on the spot 
➢ 30 seconds of push ups 
➢ 30 seconds of jogging on the spot 
➢ 30 seconds of burpees 
➢ 30 seconds of squats 
➢ 30 seconds of jogging on the spot 
➢ 30 seconds of lunges 
➢ 30 seconds of jogging on the spot 
➢ 30 seconds of plank 
➢ Rest 2 minutes 

 
This will take you 5 minutes. Repeat this circuit 3 – 5 times in total. 
 
Log into YouTube and try one of the following 10 minute work outs. You don’t need any equipment, just a little space:  
 

• Fun Circuit for Kids   https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xj7TQ6xTjnU 

• Cardiovascular and abdominals workout https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fvlnJpt9FDU 

• High intensity work out https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yv2XE_Ut3KU 
 

Websites to Support Home Learning 
 

For subject specific information, please see The Hazeley Academy Website:  
https://www.thehazeleyacademy.com/page/?title=Subjects+%28inc+FLIPs+information%29&pid=77 
 
Khan Academy 
https://www.khanacademy.org 
 
Gojimo 
http://www.gojimo.com/ 
The UKs most popular revision app.  
 
Hegarty Maths 
https://hegartymaths.com/ 
Everything Maths!  
 
Sparknotes  
https://www.sparknotes.com/ 
Revision guides for Shakespeare, Literature, history, maths, biology and more.  
 
BBC Learning 
http://www.bbc.co.uk/learning/coursesearch/ 
This site is old and no longer updated and yet there's so much still available, from language learning to BBC Bitesize for revision. No TV licence 
required except for content on BBC iPlayer. 
 
Futurelearn 
https://www.futurelearn.com 
Free to access 100s of courses, only pay to upgrade if you need a certificate in your name (own account from age 14+ but younger learners can use 
a parent account). 
 
Seneca 
https://www.senecalearning.com  
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Email Addresses  

CREATIVITY – 
Art, Music, 
Media, 
Design 
Technology, 
Drama, 
Catering 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Ms Buckland MBuckland@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Ms Huggan CHuggan@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mrs Jobling Ejobling@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mrs Lazenby LLazenby@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Liepina SLiepina@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mrs McCleery PMcCleery@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr McFadden KMcFadden@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Reeder KReeder@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mrs Sear LSear@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Snelson ASnelson@thehazeleyacademy.com   

Mr Spencer RSpencer@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Swales RSwales@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Tyrell RTyrell@thehazeleyacademy.com  

CHARACTER – 
History, 
Geography, 
Philosophy 
and Ethics, 
Government 
and Politics, 
Business, 
Economics, 
Travel and 
Tourism 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Mr Attard GAttard@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Bonnett MBonnett@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mrs Cuthbert NCuthbert@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Dallas KDallas@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Dhanji SDhanji@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Edwards GEdwards@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Evans JEvans@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Gibbins AGibbins@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Imbeah EImbeah@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Laurie ALaurie@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Malloy MMalloy@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss McKenzie LMcKenzie@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss McMenamin KMcMenamin@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Rose CRose@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mrs Ukeleghe IUkeleghe@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Welton NWelton@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Wright DWright@thehazeleyacademy.com 

ENGLISH 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Mrs Batson SBatson@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Burrows RBurrows@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Clarke AClarke@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Gardner NGardner@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mrs Goodger NGoodger@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Lord NLord@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr McGinn SMcGinn@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Mortimer OMortimer@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Stapleton GStapleton@thehazeleyacadmy.com  

Miss Thornton TThornton@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Williams SWilliams2@thehazeleyacadmy.com 

Mrs Williamson GWilliamson@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Massey Hmassey@thehazeleyacademy.com  

MODERN 
FOREIGN 
LANGUAGES 
  
  
  
  
  

Miss Bevilacqua ABevilacqua@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Bley CBley@thehazeleyacademy.com   

Mr Maffey JMaffey@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Maslin AMaslin@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mrs Piacquadio MPiacquadio@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Ryan LRyan@thehazeleyacademy.com  

MATHS 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Mrs Cox ECox@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Lines SLines@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Livesesy slivesey@5dimensionstrust.com  

Mr Matthews RMatthews@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Mensah DMensah@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Nassor ANassor@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Nwaolise PNwaolise@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Rehman TRehman@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Robins NRobins@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Sheppee MSheppee@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mrs Tokatly ATokatly@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Whitney SWhitney@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Wong CWong@thehazeleyacademy.com 

IT and 
Computer 
Science 
  
  

Mr Hughes AHughes@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Imbeah EImbeah@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Rathor ZRathor@thehazeleyacademy.com  

SCIENCE 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Miss Chamberlain KChamberlain@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Chandler AChandler@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mrs Couzens MCouzens@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mrs Harrier-Wilson JHarrier-wilson@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mrs Jones MJones@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Kennedy DKennedy@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Makoon DMakoon@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr McShane NMcShane@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Monte-Colombo MMonte-colombo@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Ofosu DOfosu@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Rowlingon MRowlingson@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mrs Sousa ISousa@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Thistlewood AThistlewood@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Whiteman TWhiteman@thehazeleyacademy.com 

CONFIDENCE 
– Psychology, 
Sociology, 
Physical 
Education, 
Health and 
Social Care, 
Child 
Development.  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Miss Bennison SBennison@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Cole BCole@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Emerton LEmerton@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Francis KFrancis@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Hall RHall@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Hall SHall@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mrs Harrison EHarrison@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Healy Shealy@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Miss Jelley RJelley@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mrs Lucey ELucey@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mrs Mayles BMayles@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr Soper ASoper@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Sullivan MSullivan@thehazeleyacademy.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

If you need any further support or guidance, you can contact the following:  
 

R2L 
  
  
  
  
  

Miss Hamilton RHamilton@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mr Hayles DHayles@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mrs Hill KHill@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Mrs Tait GTait@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Mr West AWest@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Miss Whittle LWhittle@thehazeleyacademy.com  

SUPPORT EMAIL 
ADDRESSES 

Admissions admissions@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Attendance attendance@thehazeleyacademy.com 

Enquiries enquiries@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Finance finance@thehazeleyacademy.com 

IT Support its@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Medical medical@thehazeleyacademy.com  

Sixth Form sixthform@thehazeleyacademy.com  
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